

COUNTY OF YOLO

Elections Office 625 Court Street, Room B-05, Woodland CA 95695 (p) 530.666.8133 (f) 530.666.8123 Jesse Salinas Registrar of Voters



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Katharine Campos

Deputy Clerk-Recorder (530) 666-8132 5/15/2024



Yolo County Elections Office Construction Project to Begin This Week

(Woodland, CA) – The Elections Office is undergoing a construction project that will improve efficiency, access, and security within the office. Construction of the front area of the Elections Office will begin this week.

The new entrance to the Elections Office will be temporarily located down the hall to the right of the main Elections Office door during construction. Construction is expected to take place through July 5, 2024.

Yolo County Elections highly recommends making appointments during construction time to ensure prompt and effective service. Please schedule an appointment by phone at (530) 666-8133 or online directly at: <u>https://YoloCountyACE.as.me/</u>

The Yolo County Elections Office encourages residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>@YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>, Threads: <u>@YoloCoACE</u>, YouTube: <u>@Yolo County ACE</u>, TikTok: <u>@yolocoace</u> and X:<u>@YoloCoACE</u> to receive the most up to date information.

* * *